Valley City St. (0-1) -vs- Martin Luther (0-10,0-2 UMAC)
01/04/23 at Luther Student Center, New Uim, MN

Date: 01/04/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dZBZZ:P%o Valley City St. 32 40 72
Site: Luther Student Center, New Ulm, MN Martin Luther 26 32 58
Referees: Derek Van Hee, John Mulder
Valley City St. 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Munson,Daevonte * 22 8-12 1-1 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 3 0 1 17
33 Lyman,Hunter =3 12 3-4 0-0 4-4 3-3 6 3 0 0 0 0 10
02 Rickard,Cayden * 31 3-9 2-7 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 4 8
04 Gach,Duoth =3 24 1-7 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 4
12 Hebrink,Tate * 17 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 4
24  Owens,Joseph 20 5-9 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 3 0 3 3 1 12
03 Sand,Hunter 16 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 2 5
25 Carey,Duke 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 3 4
34  Zaun,Peyton 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
01  Paul Oyet,Edmon 28 1-7 0-3 0-2 2-4 6 2 5 1 0 3 2
13 Bedgood,Cleveland 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
05 Schlottman,Matthew 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-69 4-20 8-13 9-24 33 13 10 16 4 19 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34 41.18 % 3-11 27.27 % 1-4 25.00 %
Second Half 16-35 45.71 % 1-9 11.11 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 30-69 43.5% 4-20 20.0% 8-13 61.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0
Martin Luther 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Kieselhorst,Micah * 28 9-16 2-6 0-0 4-7 11 1 0 2 0 1 20
23 Kjenstad,Ethan & 26 2-11 1-6 2-2 1-2 3 4 1 2 1 0 7
21 Balge, Thomas * 16 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 4 2 1 3
14  Veers,Seth = 23  1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 6 0 0 2
01 Blumer,Ezra * 24  0-1 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 2 0 6 0 1 0
02 Miller,Nathan 22 6-13 5-11 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 19
05 Hansen,Sam 5 2-2 2-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
33  Frick,Paul 17  0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 5 0 0 0
10  Schroeder,Nicholas 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
04 Marohn,Bryce 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
11 Schoof,Elijah 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Bachenberg,Christian 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0
25  Schlittenhart,Jared 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-55 10-28 6-7 7-28 35 12 15 33 3 4 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-26 38.46 % 4-12 33.33 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 11-29 37.93 % 6-16 37.50 % 4-5 80.00 %
Total 21-55 38.2 % 10-28 35.7 % 6-7 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Blumer,Ezra

Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 7

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 0 0

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 26

Fast Break Points: 3



VISITORS: Valley City St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Martin Luther

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LYMAN,HUNTER
TURNOVER by MUNSON,DAEVONTE
REBOUND DEF by LYMAN,HUNTER
GOOD 3PTR by RICKARD,CAYDEN

ASSIST by GACH,DUOTH

MISS JUMPER by MUNSON,DAEVONTE(in the paint)

FOUL by LYMAN,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by RICKARD,CAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by LYMAN,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by GACH,DUOTH

MISS LAYUP by MUNSON,DAEVONTE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MUNSON,DAEVONTE

SUB OUT by LYMAN,HUNTER

SUB IN by PAUL OYET,EDMON

SUB IN by OWENS,JOSEPH

GOOD DUNK by OWENS,JOSEPH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by RICKARD,CAYDEN
SUB IN by CAREY,DUKE
MISS JUMPER by OWENS,JOSEPH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PAUL OYET,EDMON

TURNOVER by GACH,DUOTH

SUB OUT by HEBRINK,TATE
SUB IN by ZAUN,PEYTON

19:48
19:48
19:37
19:23
19:05
18:56

18:44
18:24
18:05
18:02
18:02
18:02
18:02
17:49
17:49
17:49
17:33
17:15

17:05

16:55

16:38
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:22
16:04
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:36
15:27
15:12
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:58
14:52
14:52

2-0
2-3

5-3

5-5

5-6
5-7
7-7

7-9

9-9

V2
H1

V2

H1
H2

H2

TURNOVER by VEERS,SETH

GOOD 3PTR by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
ASSIST by BALGE,THOMAS

MISS JUMPER by BALGE,THOMAS

GOOD JUMPER by KIESELHORST,MICAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BALGE, THOMAS
SUB OUT by KIJENSTAD,ETHAN
SUB IN by MILLER,NATHAN
SUB IN by FRICK,PAUL

GOOD FT by MILLER,NATHAN
GOOD FT by MILLER,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by KIESELHORST,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by BLUMER,EZRA
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,NATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRICK,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by FRICK,PAUL
TURNOVER by FRICK,PAUL

SUB OUT by KIESELHORST,MICAH
SUB IN by KIENSTAD,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,NATHAN

SUB OUT by MILLER,NATHAN
SUB IN by BALGE,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by BLUMER,EZRA
TURNOVER by VEERS,SETH

REBOUND DEF by BLUMER,EZRA
SUB OUT by FRICK,PAUL

SUB IN by SCHOOF,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by SCHOOF,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by BLUMER,EZRA

SUB OUT by VEERS,SETH

SUB IN by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by BACHENBERG,CHRISTIAN



GOOD DUNK by ZAUN,PEYTON(in the paint) 14:45 11-9 V2

14:45 TURNOVER by TEAM
14:43 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by BALGE, THOMAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BACHENBERG,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by GACH,DUOTH 14:38
SUB IN by SAND,HUNTER 14:38
14:17 SUB OUT by SCHOOF,ELIJAH
14:17 SUB IN by KIESELHORST,MICAH
14:17 FOUL by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
MISS FT by OWENS,JOSEPH 14:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by OWENS,JOSEPH 14:17 12-11 V1
14:06 TURNOVER by BALGE, THOMAS
STEAL by CAREY,DUKE 14:06
TURNOVER by CAREY,DUKE 14:01
14:01 STEAL by KIESELHORST,MICAH
13:57 MISS LAYUP by KIESELHORST,MICAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by OWENS,JOSEPH 13:57

== REBOUND OFF by KIESELHORST,MICAH
13:49 12-13 H1 GOOD LAYUP by KIESELHORST,MICAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CAREY,DUKE(in the paint) 13:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BACHENBERG, CHRISTIAN
13:32 TURNOVER by BACHENBERG,CHRISTIAN
13:32 SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS
13:32 SUB OUT by KIENSTAD,ETHAN
13:32 SUB IN by MILLER,NATHAN
13:32 SUB IN by VEERS,SETH
13:17 FOUL by MILLER,NATHAN
MISS FT by PAUL OYET,EDMON 13:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
13:17 SUB OUT by BACHENBERG,CHRISTIAN
13:17 SUB IN by BLUMER,EZRA
MISS FT by PAUL OYET,EDMON 13:17
-- REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,MICAH
13:00 TURNOVER by MILLER,NATHAN
STEAL by CAREY,DUKE 13:00
MISS LAYUP by CAREY,DUKE(in the paint) 12:54
REBOUND OFF by PAUL OYET,EDMON --
GOOD 3PTR by SAND,HUNTER 12:48 15-13 V2
ASSIST by PAUL OYET,EDMON --
12:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:37 TURNOVER by BALGE, THOMAS
STEAL by SAND,HUNTER 12:37
TURNOVER by ZAUN,PEYTON 12:21
11:58 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,NATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KIESELHORST,MICAH
11:53 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by KIESELHORST,MICAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CAREY,DUKE(in the paint) 11:35
11:35 BLOCK by BALGE,THOMAS
-- REBOUND DEF by VEERS,SETH
11:23 SUB OUT by BALGE, THOMAS
11:23 SUB IN by FRICK,PAUL
SUB OUT by PAUL OYET,EDMON 11:23
SUB OUT by OWENS,JOSEPH 11:23
SUB OUT by CAREY,DUKE 11:23
SUB IN by RICKARD,CAYDEN 11:23
SUB IN by SCHLOTTMAN,MATTHEW 11:23
SUB IN by MUNSON,DAEVONTE 11:23
MISS JUMPER by SCHLOTTMAN,MATTHEW(in the paint)  11:09
11:09 TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by MUNSON,DAEVONTE ==
MISS 3PTR by SCHLOTTMAN,MATTHEW 11:04



-- REBOUND DEF by BLUMER,EZRA

10:47 MISS 3PTR by FRICK,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by MUNSON,DAEVONTE =
MISS 3PTR by SAND,HUNTER 10:37
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:31 SUB OUT by KIESELHORST,MICAH
10:31 SUB IN by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
SUB OUT by ZAUN,PEYTON 10:31
SUB IN by HEBRINK, TATE 10:31
10:11 MISS JUMPER by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
= REBOUND OFF by MILLER,NATHAN
10:07 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,NATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEBRINK, TATE -
MISS 3PTR by HEBRINK, TATE 09:51
= REBOUND DEF by BLUMER,EZRA
09:36 TURNOVER by VEERS,SETH
STEAL by HEBRINK,TATE 09:36
MISS 3PTR by RICKARD,CAYDEN 09:26
REBOUND OFF by SAND,HUNTER o
MISS LAYUP by MUNSON,DAEVONTE(in the paint) 09:21
= REBOUND DEF by VEERS,SETH
09:06 15-18 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,NATHAN
= ASSIST by FRICK,PAUL
GOOD JUMPER by MUNSON,DAEVONTE(in the paint) 08:48 17-18 H 1
08:33 TURNOVER by FRICK,PAUL
STEAL by SAND,HUNTER 08:33
TURNOVER by SAND,HUNTER 08:28
08:28 STEAL by BLUMER,EZRA
08:23 TURNOVER by BLUMER,EZRA
STEAL by RICKARD,CAYDEN 08:23
TURNOVER by MUNSON,DAEVONTE 08:15
08:15 SUB OUT by MILLER,NATHAN
08:15 SUB OUT by VEERS,SETH
08:15 SUB OUT by FRICK,PAUL
08:15 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS
08:15 SUB IN by BALGE,THOMAS
08:15 SUB IN by KIESELHORST,MICAH
SUB OUT by SAND,HUNTER 08:15
SUB IN by GACH,DUOTH 08:15
08:12 TURNOVER by KIESELHORST,MICAH
STEAL by RICKARD,CAYDEN 08:12
GOOD JUMPER by HEBRINK, TATE(in the paint) 08:01 19-18 V1
07:44 MISS 3PTR by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KIESELHORST,MICAH
07:39 MISS JUMPER by BALGE, THOMAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUNSON,DAEVONTE --
GOOD JUMPER by MUNSON,DAEVONTE(in the paint) 07:18 21-18 V3
06:55 MISS 3PTR by KIESELHORST,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by MUNSON,DAEVONTE =
06:53 FOUL by BALGE,THOMAS
06:53 SUB OUT by BLUMER,EZRA
06:53 SUB IN by MAROHN,BRYCE
SUB OUT by SCHLOTTMAN,MATTHEW 06:53
SUB IN by LYMAN,HUNTER 06:53
GOOD JUMPER by MUNSON,DAEVONTE(in the paint) 06:42 23-18 V5
ASSIST by HEBRINK,TATE --
06:26 MISS 3PTR by BALGE, THOMAS
-- REBOUND OFF by KIESELHORST,MICAH
FOUL by GACH,DUOTH 06:21
06:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by MUNSON,DAEVONTE 06:21

SUB IN by PAUL OYET,EDMON 06:21



STEAL by GACH,DUOTH
MISS LAYUP by GACH,DUOTH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GACH,DUOTH

STEAL by PAUL OYET,EDMON

GOOD DUNK by GACH,DUOTH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAUL OYET,EDMON

FOUL by PAUL OYET,EDMON

REBOUND DEF by PAUL OYET,EDMON
GOOD JUMPER by HEBRINK, TATE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LYMAN,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by HEBRINK, TATE

STEAL by PAUL OYET,EDMON
MISS LAYUP by PAUL OYET,EDMON(in the paint)

STEAL by HEBRINK,TATE
MISS LAYUP by GACH,DUOTH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HEBRINK,TATE
SUB IN by OWENS,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by LYMAN,HUNTER
SUB IN by ZAUN,PEYTON

GOOD 3PTR by RICKARD,CAYDEN
ASSIST by ZAUN,PEYTON

MISS LAYUP by OWENS,JOSEPH(in the paint)

FOUL by OWENS,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by OWENS,JOSEPH

BLOCK by RICKARD,CAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by PAUL OYET,EDMON

GOOD LAYUP by ZAUN,PEYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAUL OYET,EDMON

FOUL by ZAUN,PEYTON

06:16
06:16
06:09
06:09

05:44
05:32
05:32
05:25
05:08
04:59
04:52
04:24

04:15
04:05
04:05
04:00
03:53
03:53
03:40
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:31
03:31
03:19
03:04
02:47
02:16
02:16
02:04

01:52
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:21
01:21

01:14

00:57
00:43

25-18

27-18

27-21

30-21

30-24

32-24

V7

V9

V6

V9

V6

V8

TURNOVER by MAROHN,BRYCE

BLOCK by BALGE,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,MICAH
TURNOVER by KIESELHORST,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by MAROHN,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
TURNOVER by MAROHN,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by BALGE, THOMAS
TURNOVER by BALGE,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,MICAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAROHN,BRYCE

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by BALGE,THOMAS

SUB OUT by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

SUB IN by BLUMER,EZRA

SUB IN by MILLER,NATHAN

SUB IN by SCHOOF,ELIJAH

SUB IN by VEERS,SETH

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,NATHAN
ASSIST by SCHOOF,ELIJAH
FOUL by BLUMER,EZRA

FOUL by VEERS,SETH
TURNOVER by VEERS,SETH

REBOUND DEF by VEERS,SETH
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,NATHAN
ASSIST by VEERS,SETH

SUB OUT by SCHOOF,ELIJAH
SUB IN by FRICK,PAUL
MISS LAYUP by KIESELHORST,MICAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VEERS,SETH



SUB OUT by ZAUN,PEYTON
SUB IN by MUNSON,DAEVONTE
TURNOVER by ZAUN,PEYTON

TURNOVER by PAUL OYET,EDMON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:43
00:43
00:43
00:30

00:02
00:00

32-26

V6

GOOD LAYUP by KIESELHORST,MICAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRICK,PAUL

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,NATHAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Valley City St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Martin Luther
SUB OUT by PAUL OYET,EDMON 20:00
SUB OUT by OWENS,JOSEPH 20:00
SUB IN by HEBRINK, TATE 20:00
SUB IN by LYMAN,HUNTER 20:00
20:00 SUB OUT by FRICK,PAUL
20:00 SUB IN by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by LYMAN,HUNTER(in the paint) 19:52 34-26 V8
ASSIST by RICKARD,CAYDEN ==
19:36 34-29 V5 GOOD 3PTR by KIESELHORST,MICAH
== ASSIST by VEERS,SETH
MISS 3PTR by RICKARD,CAYDEN 19:14
REBOUND OFF by LYMAN,HUNTER --
GOOD LAYUP by LYMAN,HUNTER(in the paint) 19:08 36-29 V7
19:08 FOUL TECH by BLUMER,EZRA
19:08 TURNOVER by BLUMER,EZRA
MISS FT by RICKARD,CAYDEN 19:08
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:06 MISS LAYUP by KJENSTAD,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICKARD,CAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by MUNSON,DAEVONTE 18:41 38-29 V9
18:23 TURNOVER by BLUMER,EZRA
STEAL by RICKARD,CAYDEN 18:23
18:15 FOUL by KIESELHORST,MICAH
GOOD FT by GACH,DUOTH(fastbreak) 18:02 39-29 V10
GOOD FT by GACH,DUOTH(fastbreak) 18:02 40-29 V11
17:48 40-31 V9 GOOD LAYUP by KIESELHORST,MICAH(in the paint)
17:41 SUB OUT by MILLER,NATHAN
17:41 SUB IN by BALGE, THOMAS
MISS LAYUP by MUNSON,DAEVONTE(in the paint) 17:28
== REBOUND DEF by KJIENSTAD,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by KIESELHORST,MICAH(fastbreak)(in the
17:22 40-33 V7 paint)
-- ASSIST by KIENSTAD,ETHAN
TURNOVER by HEBRINK,TATE 16:59
16:59 SUB OUT by VEERS,SETH
16:59 SUB OUT by BALGE, THOMAS
16:59 SUB IN by MILLER,NATHAN
16:59 SUB IN by FRICK,PAUL
16:53 MISS JUMPER by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by RICKARD,CAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by GACH,DUOTH(in the paint) 16:45
-- REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,MICAH
FOUL by LYMAN,HUNTER 16:39
16:32 MISS 3PTR by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by GACH,DUOTH --
TURNOVER by MUNSON,DAEVONTE 16:23
SUB OUT by LYMAN,HUNTER 16:23
SUB IN by OWENS,JOSEPH 16:23
16:04 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,NATHAN



MISS 3PTR by HEBRINK, TATE
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by OWENS,JOSEPH

FOUL by OWENS,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by MUNSON,DAEVONTE
SUB IN by PAUL OYET,EDMON

STEAL by GACH,DUOTH

MISS JUMPER by PAUL OYET,EDMON
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by GACH,DUOTH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAUL OYET,EDMON

MISS JUMPER by RICKARD,CAYDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GACH,DUOTH

SUB OUT by HEBRINK, TATE

SUB IN by SAND,HUNTER

SUB IN by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

MISS LAYUP by OWENS,JOSEPH(in the paint)

STEAL by RICKARD,CAYDEN
GOOD JUMPER by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

MISS 3PTR by RICKARD,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by RICKARD,CAYDEN

SUB IN by CAREY,DUKE

GOOD DUNK by OWENS,JOSEPH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAUL OYET,EDMON

REBOUND DEF by CAREY,DUKE

GOOD LAYUP by SAND,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAREY,DUKE

FOUL by PAUL OYET,EDMON

REBOUND DEF by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
TURNOVER by CAREY,DUKE

15:59
15:48
15:43
15:43
15:43
15:43
15:43
15:42
15:42
15:36

15:26

15:13

15:02
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:43

14:27
14:11
14:11
14:02
13:48

13:31
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:09
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:47

12:31
12:09
12:09
12:09
12:09
12:09
11:57

11:47

40-35

42-35
42-38

44-38

46-38

V5

V7
V4

V6

V8

REBOUND OFF by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by KIENSTAD,ETHAN(in the paint)

STEAL by MILLER,NATHAN

TURNOVER by FRICK,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,MICAH
FOUL by BLUMER,EZRA

TURNOVER by BLUMER,EZRA

SUB OUT by BLUMER,EZRA

SUB OUT by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

SUB IN by SCHOOF,ELIJAH

SUB IN by VEERS,SETH

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NATHAN
MISS JUMPER by VEERS,SETH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by FRICK,PAUL

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,NATHAN
ASSIST by VEERS,SETH

REBOUND DEF by KIESELHORST,MICAH
FOUL by VEERS,SETH
TURNOVER by VEERS,SETH

SUB OUT by KIESELHORST,MICAH
SUB OUT by FRICK,PAUL

SUB IN by BLUMER,EZRA

SUB IN by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by SCHOOF,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by MILLER,NATHAN

SUB OUT by SCHOOF,ELIJAH

SUB IN by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by BALGE,THOMAS

MISS JUMPER by VEERS,SETH



STEAL by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND

MISS FT by OWENS,JOSEPH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OWENS,JOSEPH(fastbreak)

BLOCK by OWENS,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by OWENS,JOSEPH

GOOII)) JUMPER by OWENS,JOSEPH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by SAND,HUNTER
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,JOSEPH(in the paint)

STEAL by CAREY,DUKE

GOOD JUMPER by CAREY,DUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by OWENS,JOSEPH

GOOl? JUMPER by OWENS,JOSEPH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TURNOVER by CAREY,DUKE

SUB OUT by OWENS,JOSEPH
SUB IN by SCHLOTTMAN,MATTHEW
FOUL by SCHLOTTMAN,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by SAND,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAND,HUNTER

SUB OUT by SAND,HUNTER

SUB OUT by BEDGOOD,CLEVELAND
SUB IN by GACH,DUOTH

SUB IN by MUNSON,DAEVONTE
GOOD JUMPER by CAREY,DUKE

REBOUND DEF by PAUL OYET,EDMON
GOOD JUMPER by PAUL OYET,EDMON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CAREY,DUKE
SUB IN by RICKARD,CAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MUNSON,DAEVONTE

11:47
11:41
11:41
11:35
11:35

11:35
11:22

11:17
11:17

11:10
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:35

10:27
10:12
10:12
10:06
09:56
09:56

09:51
09:33
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:00

08:45
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:36
08:20
08:09
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:36

47-38 V9

49-38 V11

51-38 V13

53-38 V15
53-41 V12

53-42 V11

55-42 V13

57-42 V15

STEAL by BALGE, THOMAS
TURNOVER by BLUMER,EZRA

FOUL by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by KIENSTAD,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by VEERS,SETH
MISS LAYUP by VEERS,SETH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VEERS,SETH

SUB OUT by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
SUB IN by SCHLITTENHART,JARED
SUB IN by KIESELHORST,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by BLUMER,EZRA

REBOUND DEF by BLUMER,EZRA
TURNOVER by BALGE,THOMAS

TURNOVER by BLUMER,EZRA

GOOD 3PTR by KIESELHORST,MICAH
ASSIST by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by MILLER,NATHAN

MISS FT by BALGE, THOMAS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLUMER,EZRA

SUB IN by BACHENBERG,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by BALGE, THOMAS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NATHAN
MISS 3PTR by KIESELHORST,MICAH

FOUL by BACHENBERG,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,NATHAN

SUB OUT by BALGE, THOMAS

SUB OUT by SCHLITTENHART,JARED
SUB IN by KIENSTAD,ETHAN

SUB IN by FRICK,PAUL

MISS 3PTR by KJENSTAD,ETHAN



MISS 3PTR by PAUL OYET,EDMON

REBOUND DEF by SCHLOTTMAN,MATTHEW

GOOD JUMPER by MUNSON,DAEVONTE

MISS 3PTR by SCHLOTTMAN,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by RICKARD,CAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHLOTTMAN,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by PAUL OYET,EDMON

FOUL by GACH,DUOTH

SUB OUT by SCHLOTTMAN,MATTHEW
SUB IN by LYMAN,HUNTER

FOUL by LYMAN,HUNTER

GOOD FT by LYMAN,HUNTER
GOOD FT by LYMAN,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by RICKARD,CAYDEN

REBOUND OFF by PAUL OYET,EDMON

MISS LAYUP by PAUL OYET,EDMON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LYMAN,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by LYMAN,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LYMAN,HUNTER

GOOD FT by LYMAN,HUNTER

SUB OUT by GACH,DUOTH
SUB IN by SAND,HUNTER
GOOD FT by LYMAN,HUNTER
SUB OUT by LYMAN,HUNTER
SUB IN by OWENS,JOSEPH

STEAL by MUNSON,DAEVONTE
GOOD JUMPER by MUNSON,DAEVONTE(in the paint)

BLOCK by OWENS,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by MUNSON,DAEVONTE
MISS JUMPER by SAND,HUNTER

FOUL by OWENS,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by OWENS,JOSEPH

57-45

59-45

59-47

59-48
59-49

60-49

61-49

61-51

62-51

63-51

65-51

V12

V14

V12

Vi1
V10

Vi1

V12

V10

Vi1

V12

V14

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NATHAN
MISS 3PTR by KIESELHORST,MICAH

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,NATHAN
ASSIST by BACHENBERG,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NATHAN
GOOD JUMPER by KIESELHORST,MICAH
ASSIST by BACHENBERG,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by FRICK,PAUL

MISS 3PTR by KIESELHORST,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by BACHENBERG,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by KIESELHORST,MICAH

SUB IN by HANSEN,SAM

SUB OUT by MILLER,NATHAN

SUB IN by VEERS,SETH

GOOD FT by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

GOOD FT by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
FOUL by KIJENSTAD,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by VEERS,SETH(in the paint)

BLOCK by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

FOUL by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

SUB OUT by BACHENBERG,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by MAROHN,BRYCE

TURNOVER by KIJENSTAD,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by KIENSTAD,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SAM
TURNOVER by FRICK,PAUL

SUB OUT by VEERS,SETH
SUB OUT by FRICK,PAUL
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS



STEAL by PAUL OYET,EDMON
GOOD JUMPER by MUNSON,DAEVONTE(in the paint)

FOUL by SAND,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,JOSEPH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MUNSON,DAEVONTE
ASSIST by PAUL OYET,EDMON

REBOUND DEF by MUNSON,DAEVONTE

67-51
67-54

67-55
69-55
69-58

72-58

V16
V13

V12
V14
Vi1

V 14

SUB IN by SCHLITTENHART,JARED
TURNOVER by MAROHN,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,SAM
ASSIST by SCHROEDER,NICHOLAS
GOOD FT by HANSEN,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,SAM

ASSIST by MAROHN,BRYCE

SUB OUT by KIENSTAD,ETHAN
SUB IN by SCHOOF,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by MAROHN,BRYCE(in the paint)



